N Scottish

Water

Eg Trusted to serve Scotland

Schedule of Rates — Meter Charges

for 1% April 2019 to 31% March 2020

This Schedule of Rates lists the standard charges for services related to water meters. The amount you will pay will depend on the size of the

meter required to serve your house/dwelling and the type of installation required. The average metered household customer will typically have a
15mm or 20mm water meter installed.

Survey Charges

Description

Standard Hours

Standard Hours

Abortive Visit

Standard Survey

£109.50

£91.20

Outwith

Standard Hours

Outwith Standard Hours
Abortive Visit

Complex Survey

Reasonable Costs Incurred

Reasonable Costs Incurred

£144.00

£120.00

Reasonable Costs Incurred

Reasonable Costs Incurred
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Meter installation/repair/replacement Charges

Description

Meter Size

Abortive
Visit

Meter size

15mm

20mm

25mm

30mm

40mm

50mm

80mm

100mm

150mm

Install — Above ground
meter

£200.11

£227.32

£261.93

£306.83

£479.96

£508.51

£625.31

£649.38

£681.08

£91.20

Repair/Replace — Above
ground meter

£187.46

£215.45

£250.06

£295.18

£460.58

£489.03

£605.82

£629.90

£661.48

£91.20

ALL — Below ground
meter
(No dig-up)

£210.97

£238.97

£273.46

£318.70

£499.66

£528.22

£644.79

£668.98

£700.67

£91.20

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & rebuild chamber in
verge

£763.27

£791.27

£881.41

£926.54

£1,002.58

£1,210.30

£1,334.94

£1,359.13

£1,692.72

£91.20

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & rebuild chamber in
surfaced footpath

£831.35

£859.35

£945.46

£990.59

£1,082.08

£1,268.42

£1,404.70

£1,428.78

£1,779.96

£91.20

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & rebuild chamber in
surfaced road

£977.60

£1,005.49

£1,095.74

£1,140.99

£1,238.52

£1,424.86

£1,571.00

£1,595.07

£1,950.17

£91.20

ALL — Below ground, no
dig-up and MSM meter in
verge

£200.67

£213.33

£226.54

£91.20

ALL - Below ground, dig-
up & install ebco box +
MSM meter in verge

£776.48

£789.03

£881.41

£91.20

ALL — Below ground dig-
up & install ebco box +
MSM meter in surfaced
footpath

£844.57

£857.22

£945.46

£91.20
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ALL — Below ground dig-
up & install ebco box +
MSM meter in surfaced
road

£990.82

£1,003.58

£1,095.74

£91.20

Repair/Replace — Above
ground replace Helix
4000 mechanism

£291.71

£298.54

£363.83

£390.26

£416.57

£91.20

Repair/Replace — Below
ground replace Helix
4000 mechanism

£311.31

£318.14

£383.43

£409.85

£436.17

£91.20
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Meter rightsize Charges

Description Meter Size Abortive
Visit

Meter size 15mm 20mm 25mm 30mm 40mm 50mm 80mm 100mm 150mm

Above ground meter £222.84 £250.73 £285.33 £330.35 £554.54 £609.41 £694.40 £782.08 £925.76 £91.20

Below ground meter £234.49 £262.49 £296.86 £342.22 £574.02 £628.89 £714.00 £755.21 £945.24 £91.20

(No dig-up)

Below ground dig-up & £818.03 £846.02 £936.28 £981.19 £1,100.56 £1,334.60 £1,425.76 £1,467.08 £1,960.92 £91.20

rebuild chamber in verge

Below ground dig-up & £882.19 £910.08 £996.30 £1.041.55 £1,176.15 £1,388.80 £1,493.51 £1,534.60 £2,044.12 £91.20

rebuild chamber in
surfaced footpath

Below ground dig-up & £1,032.36 £1,060.36 £1,150.62 £1,195.63 £1,336.51 £1,548.94 £1,661.70 £1,703.02 £2,218.59 £91.20
rebuild chamber in
surfaced road

Below ground, £392.05 £404.82 £496.98 - - - - - - £91.20
no dig-up and MSM
meter in verge

Below ground, dig-up & £831.13 £846.92 £936.28 - - - - - - £91.20
install ebco box + MSM
meter in verge

Below ground, dig-up & £895.18 £911.09 £996.30 - - - - - - £91.20
install ebco box + MSM
meter in surfaced
footpath

Below ground, dig-up & £1,045.69 £1,061.48 £1,150.62 - - - - - - £91.20
install ebco box + MSM
meter in surfaced road
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Meter accuracy test Charges

Description Meter Size Abortive
Visit

Meter size 15mm 20mm 25mm 30mm 40mm 50mm 80mm 100mm 150mm

Accuracy Exchange £307.61 £343.00 £ 393.39 £442.55 £680.52 £736.17 £893.39 £959.13 £1,054.98 | £91.20

We will add VAT at the standard rate to any charges made.

For further information on the charges related to larger meters please contact our Customer Helpline on 0800 0778 778.

For more information about Scottish Water and our services please call our Customer Helpline on 0800 0778 778.




