

Schedule of Rates – Meter Charges for 1st April 2019 to 31st March 2020

This Schedule of Rates lists the standard charges for services related to water meters. The amount you will pay will depend on the size of the meter required to serve your house/dwelling and the type of installation required. The average metered household customer will typically have a 15mm or 20mm water meter installed.

Survey Charges

Description	Standard Hours	Standard Hours	Outwith	Outwith Standard Hours
		Abortive Visit	Standard Hours	Abortive Visit
Standard Survey	£109.50	£91.20	£144.00	£120.00
Complex Survey	Reasonable Costs Incurred	Reasonable Costs Incurred	Reasonable Costs Incurre	ed Reasonable Costs Incurred



Meter installation/repair/replacement Charges

Description	Meter Size									
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm	
Install – Above ground meter	£200.11	£227.32	£261.93	£306.83	£479.96	£508.51	£625.31	£649.38	£681.08	£91.20
Repair/Replace – Above ground meter	£187.46	£215.45	£250.06	£295.18	£460.58	£489.03	£605.82	£629.90	£661.48	£91.20
ALL – Below ground meter (No dig-up)	£210.97	£238.97	£273.46	£318.70	£499.66	£528.22	£644.79	£668.98	£700.67	£91.20
ALL – Below ground dig- up & rebuild chamber in verge	£763.27	£791.27	£881.41	£926.54	£1,002.58	£1,210.30	£1,334.94	£1,359.13	£1,692.72	£91.20
ALL – Below ground dig- up & rebuild chamber in surfaced footpath	£831.35	£859.35	£945.46	£990.59	£1,082.08	£1,268.42	£1,404.70	£1,428.78	£1,779.96	£91.20
ALL – Below ground dig- up & rebuild chamber in surfaced road	£977.60	£1,005.49	£1,095.74	£1,140.99	£1,238.52	£1,424.86	£1,571.00	£1,595.07	£1,950.17	£91.20
ALL – Below ground, no dig-up and MSM meter in verge	£200.67	£213.33	£226.54	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20
ALL – Below ground, dig- up & install ebco box + MSM meter in verge	£776.48	£789.03	£881.41	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20
ALL – Below ground dig- up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced footpath	£844.57	£857.22	£945.46	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20



ALL – Below ground dig-	£990.82	£1,003.58	£1,095.74	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20
up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced										
road										
Repair/Replace – Above	-	-	-	-	£291.71	£298.54	£363.83	£390.26	£416.57	£91.20
ground replace Helix										
4000 mechanism										
Repair/Replace – Below	-	-	-	-	£311.31	£318.14	£383.43	£409.85	£436.17	£91.20
ground replace Helix										
4000 mechanism										



Meter rightsize Charges

Description	Meter Size									
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm	
Above ground meter	£222.84	£250.73	£285.33	£330.35	£554.54	£609.41	£694.40	£782.08	£925.76	£91.20
Below ground meter (No dig-up)	£234.49	£262.49	£296.86	£342.22	£574.02	£628.89	£714.00	£755.21	£945.24	£91.20
Below ground dig-up & rebuild chamber in verge	£818.03	£846.02	£936.28	£981.19	£1,100.56	£1,334.60	£1,425.76	£1,467.08	£1,960.92	£91.20
Below ground dig-up & rebuild chamber in surfaced footpath	£882.19	£910.08	£996.30	£1.041.55	£1,176.15	£1,388.80	£1,493.51	£1,534.60	£2,044.12	£91.20
Below ground dig-up & rebuild chamber in surfaced road	£1,032.36	£1,060.36	£1,150.62	£1,195.63	£1,336.51	£1,548.94	£1,661.70	£1,703.02	£2,218.59	£91.20
Below ground, no dig-up and MSM meter in verge	£392.05	£404.82	£496.98	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20
Below ground, dig-up & install ebco box + MSM meter in verge	£831.13	£846.92	£936.28	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20
Below ground, dig-up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced footpath	£895.18	£911.09	£996.30	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20
Below ground, dig-up & install ebco box + MSM meter in surfaced road	£1,045.69	£1,061.48	£1,150.62	-	-	-	-	-	-	£91.20



Meter accuracy test Charges

Description	Meter Size								Abortive Visit	
Meter size	15mm	20mm	25mm	30mm	40mm	50mm	80mm	100mm	150mm	
Accuracy Exchange	£307.61	£343.00	£ 393.39	£442.55	£680.52	£736.17	£893.39	£959.13	£1,054.98	£91.20

We will add VAT at the standard rate to any charges made.

For further information on the charges related to larger meters please contact our **Customer Helpline** on **0800 0778 778**.

For more information about Scottish Water and our services please call our Customer Helpline on 0800 0778 778.